

APP-CSE 2024 FORM - Other Items
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN - COMMON-USE SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT (APP-CSE) 2024 FORM - OTHER ITEMS

Introduction:

This form shall be utilized by government agencies for items that are not available in the PS-DBM catalogue but are regularly purchased from other sources. Information given in this form will serve as a survey to identify the items that may be considered as CSE by the PS-DBM.

Reminders:

- 1.0 The APP-CSE 2024 Form - Other Items must be accomplished using Microsoft Excel format ONLY. The APP-CSE Form - Other Items shall be deemed incorrect or invalid if the form used is in other than the prescribed format which is downloadable from the Downloads page of PS-DBM website (www.ps-database.gov.ph).
- 2.0 All information must be provided accurately.
- 3.0 To fill-out, copy the list of items indicated in the UNSPSC tab of this form. Otherwise, the item that you will input will not be accepted. Additional rows for other items may be inserted if necessary.
- 4.0 Kindly upload the soft copy of the APP-CSE Form - Other Items in Microsoft Excel format on or before the prescribed period or deadline through this link: <https://shorturl.at/hoss8> (Please copy the link and paste in your browser)
- 5.0 For further assistance or clarification, agencies may contact the Marketing and Sales Division of PS-DBM through its mobile numbers 0927-8478245 (Globe) or 0918-2954426 (Smart), or email appsc.helpdesk@ps-philgeps.gov.ph, or visit the PS-DBM website (www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph) for the guide on how to fill-out the APP-CSE Form.

Note: The APP-CSE for FY 2024 must be submitted on or before 31 July 2023.

Department/Bureau/Office: PLI WATER DISTRICT
 Region: Region V - Bicol
 Address: Sta. Rita Agro Industrial Park, San Jose, Pili, Camarines Sur

Agency Code/UAUCS: _____
 Organization Type: GOCC

Contact Person: Mr. Christian T. Celaje
 Position: Property/Supply Assistant B.
 E-mail: pliwtd@yahoo.com or pliwtd@hotmail.com
 Telephone/Mobile Nos: 09399335069

No.	UNSPSC Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement																Total Quantity for the year	Price Catalogue	Total Amount for the year			
				Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1	Q1 AMOUNT	April	May	June	Q2	Q2 AMOUNT	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Q3 AMOUNT	Oct				Nov	Dec	Q4
OTHER ITEMS NOT AVAILABLE AT PS-DBM BUT ARE REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES (Note: Please indicate price of items)																									
1		Banker's Box (12 x 16)	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00	200			200	22,000.00			0	0.00	200	110.00	22,000.00
2		Battery (Re-Chargeable) AA 1.2V Envelop	pcs				0	0.00	10			10	2,087.25				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	208.73	2,087.25
3		Battery (Re-Chargeable) AAA Envelop	pcs				0	0.00	10			10	2,750.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	275.00	2,750.00
4		Battery: 9v	pcs		10		10	1,000.00	10			10	1,000.00	10			10	1,000.00			0	0.00	30	100.00	3,000.00
5		Book cover binding paper (Crocodile Paper) - Yellow	pcs		10		10	750.00	10			10	750.00	10			10	750.00			0	0.00	30	75.00	2,250.00
6		Book cover binding paper (Crocodile Paper) - Green	pcs		20		20	1,500.00	10			10	750.00	10			10	750.00			0	0.00	30	75.00	2,250.00
7		Binding Materials: Chip Board No.#25	pcs		10		10	600.00	10			10	600.00	10			10	600.00	10		8	480.00	38	60.00	2,280.00
8		Binding Materials: Cord - Black	rolls				0	0.00	10			10	337.59				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	33.76	337.59
9		Binding Materials: Cord - Green	rolls				0	0.00	3			3	101.28	3			3	101.28			0	0.00	6	33.76	202.53
10		Binding Materials: Cord - Yellow	rolls				0	0.00	2			2	70.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	35.00	70.00
11		Binding Materials: plastic cover (1 yard x 50 yards)	rolls				0	0.00				0	0.00	2			2	4,100.00			0	0.00	2	2,650.00	4,100.00
12		Binding Materials: Plastic Binder Ring 12mm/1/2 inch	bundle		2		2	330.00				0	0.00	2			2	330.00			0	0.00	4	165.00	660.00
13		Binding Materials: Plastic Binder Ring 24mm/1 inch	bundle		2		2	569.54				0	0.00	2			2	569.54			0	0.00	4	284.77	1,139.00
14		Card Case (Transparent Plastic 115x148 mm)	pcs				0	0.00	20			20	600.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	20	30.00	600.00
15		Clip board with leatherette cover (long)	pcs		10		10	3,000.00	5			5	1,500.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	15	300.00	4,500.00
16		Clips: Binder Clip (41mm/1 5/8 inches, 12 pcs./box)	boxes		5		5	385.00	5			5	385.00	5			5	385.00	5		5	385.00	20	77.00	1,540.00
17		Colored Paper - Blue s 16 8/11 X 13"	reams				0	0.00	2			2	440.00	3			3	660.00			0	0.00	5	220.00	1,100.00
18		Colored Paper - Light Blue s 16 8/11 X 13"	reams		5		5	1,100.00	5			5	1,100.00	5			5	1,100.00	5		5	1,100.00	20	220.00	4,400.00
19		Colored Paper - Light Yellow s 16 8/11 X 13"	reams		8		8	1,760.00	5			5	1,100.00	8			8	1,760.00	5		5	1,100.00	26	220.00	5,720.00
20		Colored Paper - Yellow Green s 16 8/11 X 13"	reams		2		2	440.00				0	0.00	2			2	440.00			0	0.00	4	220.00	880.00
21		Colored Paper - Egg Yellow s 16 8/11 X 13"	reams		2		2	440.00	2			2	440.00	2			2	440.00	2		2	440.00	8	220.00	1,760.00
22		Colored Paper - Purple 80GSM 8 1/2 X 13"	reams		2		2	500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2		2	500.00	4	250.00	1,000.00
23		Cork board (60 x 90 cm)	pc.		2		2	800.00				0	0.00	3			3	1,200.00			0	0.00	5	400.00	2,000.00
24		Cork board (50 x 70 cm)	pc.		2		2	700.00				0	0.00	3			3	1,050.00			0	0.00	5	350.00	1,750.00
25		Envelope: Brown, Long	pcs		100		100	525.00				0	0.00	100			100	525.00			0	0.00	200	5.25	1,050.00
26		Envelope: Brown, Short	pcs				0	0.00	80			80	304.00				0	0.00	80		80	304.00	160	3.80	608.00
27		Folder: Board Long	pcs				0	0.00	40			40	240.00				0	0.00			60	304.00	160	6.00	960.00
28		Folder: Long Plastic thick White, pre-punched	pcs		30		30	375.00				0	0.00	20			20	250.00			0	0.00	50	12.50	625.00
29		Folder: Long (White, 14 pts)	pcs		500		500	5,000.00				0	0.00	500			500	5,000.00			0	0.00	1000	10.00	10,000.00
30		Folder: Short (White, 14 pts)	pcs				0	0.00	50			50	440.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	50	8.80	440.00
31		Inks: Eco Tank Ink Bottles Epson L3110 black	pcs		10		10	3,400.00	10			10	3,400.00	10			10	3,400.00	10		4	1,320.00	25	330.00	8,250.00
32		Inks: Eco Tank Ink Bottles Epson L3110 cyan	pcs		7		7	2,310.00	7			7	2,310.00	7			7	2,310.00	4		4	1,320.00	25	330.00	8,250.00
33		Inks: Eco Tank Ink Bottles Epson L3110 magenta	pcs		7		7	2,310.00	7			7	2,310.00	7			7	2,310.00	4		4	1,320.00	25	330.00	8,250.00
34		Inks: Eco Tank Ink Bottles Epson L3110 yellow	pcs		7		7	2,310.00	7			7	2,310.00	7			7	2,310.00	4		4	1,320.00	25	330.00	8,250.00

No.	UNSPSC Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement																Total Quantity for the year	Price Catalogue	Total Amount for the year				
				Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1	Q1 AMOUNT	April	May	June	Q2	Q2 AMOUNT	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Q3 AMOUNT	Oct				Nov	Dec	Q4	Q4 AMOUNT
35	-	Inks: HP 12A Laserjet 1020Printer Cartridge Q2612A	pcs				0	0.00	2			2	10,200.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2	5,100.00	10,200.00
36	-	Inks: Label Printer Ink Cartridge S13C23P(Black)	pcs		1		1	1,350.00	1			1	1,350.00	1			1	1,350.00				0	0.00	3	1,350.00	4,050.00
37	-	Inks: Label Printer Ink Cartridge S13C23P(Cyan)	pcs		1		1	1,350.00				0	0.00	1			1	1,350.00				0	0.00	2	1,350.00	2,700.00
38	-	Inks: Label Printer Ink Cartridge S13C23P(Magenta)	pcs		1		1	1,350.00				0	0.00	1			1	1,350.00				0	0.00	2	1,350.00	2,700.00
39	-	Inks: Label Printer Ink Cartridge S13C23P(Yellow)	pcs		1		1	1,350.00				0	0.00	1			1	1,350.00				0	0.00	2	1,350.00	2,700.00
40	-	Ink: 7774 (Black)	pcs		15		15	9,450.00	15			15	9,450.00	15			15	9,450.00	15			15	9,450.00	60	630.00	37,800.00
41	-	Inks: Epson L15150 Eco Tank 008 Black Pigment	bottle		15		15	15,500.00	15			15	16,500.00	19			10	11,000.00	10			10	11,000.00	50	1,100.00	55,000.00
42	-	Inks: Epson L15150 Eco Tank 008 Yellow	bottle		10		10	9,000.00	10			10	9,000.00	10			10	9,000.00	5			5	4,500.00	35	900.00	31,500.00
43	-	Inks: Epson L15150 Eco Tank 008 Magenta	bottle		10		10	9,000.00	10			10	9,000.00	10			10	9,000.00	5			5	4,500.00	35	900.00	31,500.00
44	-	Inks: Epson L15150 Eco Tank 008 Cyan	bottle		10		10	9,000.00	10			10	9,000.00	10			10	9,000.00	5			5	4,500.00	35	900.00	31,500.00
45	-	Inks: Epson L15150 Eco Tank 008 Cyan	bottle		10		10	9,000.00	10			10	9,000.00	10			10	9,000.00	5			5	4,500.00	35	900.00	31,500.00
46	-	RISO CV1200 Black Ink Tube	packs		1		1	2,200.00				0	0.00	1			1	2,200.00				0	0.00	2	2,200.00	4,400.00
47	-	LEAD, for mechanical pencil,0.5mm, 12 pcs/tube	tube				0	0.00				0	0.00	1			1	60.00	1			1	60.00	2	60.00	120.00
48	-	Logbooks: (150 leaves)	pcs		10		10	500.00	10			10	500.00	10			10	500.00	10			10	500.00	40	50.00	2,000.00
49	-	Epson L1455 (HR, OGM, WRD, Planning) Maintenance Box	pcs		3		3	5,400.00				0	0.00	3			3	5,400.00				0	0.00	6	1,800.00	10,800.00
50	-	Epson L15150 (CSD) Maintenance Box	pcs		1		1	1,800.00				0	0.00	1			1	1,800.00				0	0.00	2	1,800.00	3,600.00
51	-	Epson L15160 (Finance, Property) Maintenance Box	pcs		3		3	6,000.00				0	0.00	3			3	6,000.00				0	0.00	6	2,000.00	12,000.00
52	-	Epson L15160 (2x Frontline) Maintenance Box	pcs		2		2	3,600.00				0	0.00	3			3	5,400.00				0	0.00	5	1,800.00	9,000.00
53	-	Epson Label Printer Maintenance Box	pcs		1		1	2,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
54	-	RISO Printer Printer Maintenance Box	pcs		1		1	3,000.00				0	0.00	1			1	3,000.00				0	0.00	2	3,000.00	6,000.00
55	-	RISO CV1200 Master Roll	packs		1		1	3,100.00				0	0.00	1			1	3,100.00				0	0.00	2	3,100.00	6,200.00
56	-	Misc: CSC forms #98 (DTR)	pcs		500		500	150.00	500			500	150.00	500			500	150.00				0	0.00	1500	0.30	450.00
57	-	Misc: Elmer's Glue	gallon				0	0.00	1			1	910.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	910.00	910.00
58	-	Misc: push pins (50pcs/pack) assorted colors flat head type	boxes				0	0.00	5			5	175.00				0	0.00	5			5	175.00	10	35.00	350.00
59	-	Misc: Rubber Band (jumbo)	boxes		1		1	106.43				0	0.00	2			2	212.85	2			2	212.85	5	106.43	532.13
60	-	Misc: Rubber Band (small)	boxes				0	0.00				0	0.00	2			2	212.85	2			2	212.85	4	106.43	425.70
61	-	OTI: Cutter (big) Heavy Duty	pcs		5		5	300.00	5			5	300.00	5			5	300.00	5			5	300.00	20	60.00	1,200.00
62	-	OTI: File Rack/Paper Tray (3 layers)	pcs				0	0.00	4			4	2,200.00				0	0.00	2			2	1,100.00	6	550.00	3,300.00
63	-	OTI: File Rack/Paper Tray (2 layers)	pcs				0	0.00	4			4	1,980.00				0	0.00	2			2	990.00	6	495.00	2,970.00
64	-	OTI: Ballpen/Pen Holder	pc		4		4	1,144.00				0	0.00	4			4	1,144.00				0	0.00	8	286.00	2,288.00
65	-	OTI: Glue Gun (heavy duty)	pc				0	0.00	1			1	260.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	260.00	260.00
66	-	OTI: Blade, Heavy duty cutter	boxes		5		5	175.00				0	0.00	5			5	175.00				0	0.00	10	35.00	350.00
67	-	Papers: A3 Paper, 297mmx420mmS20	reams		1		1	440.00	2			2	880.00				0	0.00	2			2	880.00	5	440.00	2,200.00
68	-	Papers: Book Paper Advance, A-4, s-18	reams		10		10	1,650.00	10			10	1,650.00	10			10	1,650.00	10			10	1,650.00	40	165.00	6,600.00
69	-	Papers: Book Paper Advance, A-4, s-20	reams		50		50	14,850.00	50			50	14,850.00	50			50	14,850.00	50			50	14,850.00	200	297.00	59,400.00
70	-	Papers: Book Paper Advance, Long, s-18	reams		10		10	1,850.00	10			10	1,850.00	10			10	1,850.00	10			10	1,850.00	40	185.00	7,400.00
71	-	Papers: Book Paper Advance, Long, s-20	reams		50		50	16,500.00	50			50	16,500.00	50			50	16,500.00	50			50	16,500.00	200	330.00	66,000.00
72	-	Papers: Calculator (Electronic) Paper Tape 57mm	rolls		15		15	525.00	15			15	525.00				0	0.00	10			10	350.00	40	35.00	1,400.00
73	-	Papers: Film Carbon Paper Long (Blue) Gold International	boxes		2		2	959.88	2			2	959.88	1			1	479.94				0	0.00	5	479.94	2,399.70
74	-	Papers: Continuous Synthetic Paper 4" x 42m	rolls		2		2	5,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2			2	5,500.00	4	2,750.00	11,000.00
75	-	Papers: PVC Cover long 200mic	box				0	0.00	1			1	420.00				0	0.00	1			1	420.00	2	420.00	840.00
76	-	Papers: PVC Cover A4, 200mic	box		1		1	390.00				0	0.00	1			1	390.00				0	0.00	2	390.00	780.00
77	-	Papers: Specialty Paper A4, GSM 90, 10 sheets per pack (cream colored)	packs		5		5	225.00	5			5	225.00	5			5	225.00	5			5	225.00	20	45.00	900.00
78	-	Papers: Specialty Paper (Ex11) soft green, 85 gsm, 10 sheets	pack		1		1	38.50	1			1	38.50	1			1	38.50	1			1	38.50	4	38.50	154.00
79	-	Papers: Specialty Paper (Ex11) powder blue, 85 gsm, 10 sheets	pack		3		3	115.50	2			2	77.00	3			3	115.50	2			2	77.00	13	38.50	385.00
80	-	Papers: Specialty Paper (long size) cream, 120 gsm, 10 sheets	pack		5		5	247.50	5			5	247.50	5			5	247.50	5			5	247.50	20	49.50	990.00
81	-	Papers: Specialty Paper (A4 size) cream, 120 gsm, 10 sheets	pack		5		5	247.50	5			5	247.50	5			5	247.50	5			5	247.50	20	49.50	990.00

No.	UNSPSC Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement																Total Quantity for the year	Price Catalogue	Total Amount for the year				
				Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1	Q1 AMOUNT	April	May	June	Q2	Q2 AMOUNT	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Q3 AMOUNT	Oct				Nov	Dec	Q4	Q4 AMOUNT
82	-	Papers: Sticker Paper (Matte Finish) 10 pcs/pack	packs		5		5	175.95	5			5	175.95	5			5	175.95	5			5	175.95	20	35.19	703.78
83	-	Papers: Thermal Paper 60mmx70mm 55 gsm	rolls		50		50	4,000.00	50			50	4,000.00	50			50	4,000.00	50			50	4,000.00	200	80.00	16,000.00
84	-	Papers: Thermal Paper 57mmx15mm w/ back print	rolls				0	0.00	3000			3000	100,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	3000	35.00	105,000.00
85	-	PC: Flash Drive 16GB	pcs		4		4	720.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	4			4	720.00	8	180.00	1,440.00
86	-	PC: Flash Drive 64GB	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00	1			1	700.00				0	0.00	1	700.00	700.00
87	-	PC: Mouse pad, plate, thick	pcs		4		4	440.00	6			6	660.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	10	110.00	1,100.00
88	-	PC: Mouse (wireless)	pcs		3		3	1,590.00	3			3	1,590.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	6	530.00	3,180.00
89	-	PC: Mouse w/ usb type cord	pcs		3		3	1,500.00	3			3	1,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	6	500.00	3,000.00
90	-	PC: Numeric keypad for laptop	pcs				0	0.00	2			2	900.00	2			2	900.00				0	0.00	4	450.00	1,800.00
91	-	PC: USB Hub, 4 port	pcs				0	0.00	2			2	700.00				0	0.00	2			2	700.00	4	350.00	1,400.00
92	-	PC: Thermal Paste, 10g	pc				0	0.00				0	0.00	2			2	500.00				0	0.00	2	250.00	500.00
93	-	Pens: Ballpen blue 0.5 mm	pcs		50		50	400.00				0	0.00	50			50	400.00				0	0.00	100	8.00	800.00
94	-	Pens: Ballpen, Red 0.5mm	pcs		5		5	40.00	5			5	40.00	5			5	40.00	5			5	40.00	20	8.00	160.00
95	-	Pens: Pencil - Mechanical, 0.55 mm	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2			2	420.00	2	210.00	420.00
96	-	Pens: Pencil #2	pcs		30		30	208.89	30			30	208.89	30			30	208.89	30			30	208.89	120	6.96	835.56
97	-	Pens: Pentel Pen black, Broad	pcs		15		15	585.00	15			15	585.00	15			15	585.00	15			15	585.00	60	39.00	2,340.00
98	-	PVC ID Card (CR80) Credit Card Size, 2.13" x 3.38"	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	150			150	4,500.00	150	30.00	4,500.00
99	-	Ring Binder, Hard Bound, Long Size 7-cm DIA, 2 punch hole, landscape black	pcs		20		20	2,860.00	20			20	2,860.00	10			10	1,430.00				0	0.00	50	143.00	7,150.00
100	-	Ring Binder, Hard Bound, Long Size 7-cm DIA, 2 punch hole, portrait black	pcs		12		12	2,940.00	6			6	1,470.00	6			6	1,470.00				0	0.00	24	245.00	5,880.00
101	-	Ribbons: Calculator (Electronic) Ribbon	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00	20			20	760.00				0	0.00	20	38.00	760.00
102	-	Ruler: Steel Ruler 12" (stainless)	pcs				0	0.00	3			3	247.50				0	0.00				0	0.00	3	82.50	247.50
103	-	Ruler: Steel Ruler 36" (stainless)	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	3			3	645.75	3	215.25	645.75
104	-	Sticky flag notes (0.47in/70x90 mm)	pack		15		15	825.00	15			15	825.00				0	0.00	10			10	550.00	40	55.00	2,200.00
105	-	Sticky notes (1.5in x 2in), 100 sheets	pad				0	0.00	5			5	550.00				0	0.00	5			5	550.00	10	110.00	1,100.00
106	-	Sticky notes 2 x 5 (green)	pad		5		5	750.00	5			5	750.00	5			5	750.00	5			5	750.00	20	150.00	3,000.00
107	-	Sticky notes (3in x 3in), 100 sheets	pad		10		10	880.00	10			10	880.00	10			10	880.00	10			10	880.00	40	88.00	3,520.00
108	-	Tapes: Scotch Tape 1/2"	rolls		20		20	160.00	20			20	160.00	20			20	160.00	20			20	160.00	80	8.00	640.00
109	-	Mop 360, Heavy Duty	pcs		1		1	2,500.00	1			1	2,500.00	1			1	2,500.00				0	0.00	3	2,500.00	7,500.00
110	-	Fabric Conditioner 25ml	dozen		2		2	160.00	2			2	160.00	2			2	160.00	2			2	160.00	8	80.00	640.00
111	-	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can	can		3		3	264.00				0	0.00	3			3	264.00				0	0.00	6	68.00	528.00
112	-	Disposable Paper Cup (8 oz., 50 pcs/pack)	packs		50		50	4,000.00	50			50	4,000.00	50			50	4,000.00	50			50	4,000.00	200	80.00	16,000.00
113	-	PLASTIC: Ice Bag Size: 4 x 12 Thickness: 0.00085 Quantity: 100 pcs/ pack	packs		300		300	9,000.00	300			300	9,000.00	300			300	9,000.00	100			100	3,000.00	1000	30.00	30,000.00
114	-	Trashbag, Plastic, Transparent	rolls		5		5	700.00	5			5	700.00	5			5	700.00				0	0.00	15	140.00	2,100.00
115	-	Tansi #300	kilos				0	0.00				0	0.00	2			2	1,000.00	3			3	1,500.00	5	500.00	2,500.00
116	-	Cooking Oil, (for Pipe Threader)	kgs		20		20	2,000.00				0	0.00	20			20	2,000.00				0	0.00	40	100.00	4,000.00
117	-	Bidet 1/2"	pcs		4		4	1,600.00				0	0.00	4			4	1,600.00				0	0.00	8	400.00	3,200.00
118	-	Flexible Hose, Toilet	pcs		4		4	300.00				0	0.00	4			4	300.00				0	0.00	8	95.00	760.00
119	-	Gosneck Faucet, Stainless, Manual Lever	pcs		4		4	3,660.00				0	0.00	4			4	3,660.00				0	0.00	8	970.00	7,360.00
120	-	Flourescent: T8 Led Tube lights 35w	pcs		10		10	3,000.00				0	0.00	10			10	3,000.00				0	0.00	20	300.00	6,000.00
121	-	Plastic Sando Bag Medium Size 100 pcs/pack	packs		20		20	700.00	20			20	700.00	20			20	700.00	20			20	700.00	80	35.00	2,800.00
122	-	Toilet Flapper / Flusher	pcs		2		2	960.00	2			2	960.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	4	480.00	1,920.00
123	-	Angle Valve 1/2"	pcs		2		2	960.00				0	0.00	2			2	960.00				0	0.00	4	480.00	1,920.00
124	-	Pipe Cutter Replacement Wheel 33100 - for RIGID Pipe Cutter Wheel	pcs				0	0.00	2			2	1,600.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2	800.00	1,600.00
125	-	NPT Pipe Threading Dies 1/2" - 3/4" - for RIGID Pipe Cutter/Threader	set				0	0.00	1			1	7,900.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	7,900.00	7,900.00
126	-	NPT Pipe Threading Dies 1" - 2" - for RIGID Pipe Cutter/Threader	set				0	0.00	1			1	9,200.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	9,200.00	9,200.00
127	-	Chain Saw Blade (<90cm 36") pitch - 10.26mm, gauge - 1.6mm	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00	3			3	6,900.00				0	0.00	3	2,300.00	6,900.00
128	-	Chemical Cleaner and Descaler	gal		2		2	41,000.00				0	0.00	2			2	41,000.00				0	0.00	4	22,000.00	88,000.00

No.	UNSPSC Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement																Total Quantity for the year	Price Catalogue	Total Amount for the year					
				Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1	Q1 AMOUNT	April	May	June	Q2	Q2 AMOUNT	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Q3 AMOUNT	Oct				Nov	Dec	Q4	Q4 AMOUNT	
129	-	Push Cart	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00	1			1	5,000.00			0	0.00	1	5,000.00		5,000.00	
130	-	Executive/Clerical Chairs	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	7,000.00		0.00	
131	-	Printer Case	pcs		10		10	10,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	1,000.00		10,000.00	
132	-	Celphone Holder	pcs		10		10	5,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	500.00		5,000.00	
133	-	Baltest 40W	pcs		2		2	240.00		2		2	240.00	2			2	240.00		4		4	400.00	10	120.00		1,200.00
134	-	Flourescent Light T8 18-36w	pcs		10		10	3,500.00		5		5	1,750.00	5			5	1,750.00		10		10	3,500.00	30	350.00		10,500.00
135	-	Flourescent Light T10 18-36w	pcs				0	0.00		5		5	1,400.00	5			5	1,400.00				0	0.00	10	280.00		2,800.00
136	-	LED Bulb 15W	pcs				0	0.00		20		20	3,200.00	20			20	3,200.00				0	0.00	40	150.00		6,400.00
137	-	LED Bulbs 5 watts, E27, 12VDC	pcs				0	0.00		5		5	1,250.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	250.00		1,250.00	
138	-	LED Bulbs 5 watts, E27, 230VAC	pcs		5		5	1,000.00		5		5	1,000.00	5			0	0.00			0	0.00	15	200.00		3,000.00	
139	-	Lighting Outlet 1-Gang	set				0	0.00		5		5	950.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	190.00		950.00	
140	-	Lighting Outlet 2-Gang	set				0	0.00		5		5	1,050.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	210.00		1,050.00	
141	-	Lighting Outlet 3-Gang	set				0	0.00		5		5	1,150.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	230.00		1,150.00	
142	-	Convenience outlet flush type 3-gang	set		5		5	1,500.00				0	0.00	5			5	1,500.00			0	0.00	10	300.00		3,000.00	
143	-	Convenience outlet surface type	set		5		5	1,250.00				0	0.00	5			5	1,250.00			0	0.00	10	250.00		2,500.00	
144	-	Converter, 230VAC - 12VDC	set				0	0.00		1		1	24,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	24,000.00		24,000.00	
145	-	DC wire	box		1		1	5,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	5,000.00		5,000.00	
146	-	Duct Tape	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00	5			5	3,500.00			0	0.00	5	700.00		3,500.00	
147	-	Flat Cord 1.25 mm sq.	roll		1		1	3,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	3,500.00		3,500.00	
148	-	Flat Cord 2.0 mm sq.	meters				0	0.00		50		50	3,250.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	50	65.00		3,250.00	
149	-	Flood lights, LED	pcs				0	0.00		5		5	12,500.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	2,500.00		12,500.00	
150	-	Fuse link	pcs		12		12	9,600.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	12	800.00		9,600.00	
151	-	Hydraulic knockout punch, electrical conduit hole cutter, 6 die	set		1		1	37,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	37,000.00		37,000.00	
152	-	Male plug	pcs				0	0.00		10		10	900.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	90.00		900.00	
153	-	Power inverter, 12VDC - 230VAC	set				0	0.00		2		2	52,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	26,000.00		52,000.00	
154	-	Stranded wire 2.0 mm sq.	box				0	0.00		1		1	6,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	6,000.00		6,000.00	
155	-	Stranded wire 3.5 mm sq.	box				0	0.00		1		1	7,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	7,000.00		7,000.00	
156	-	Stranded wire 5.5 mm sq.	box				0	0.00		1		1	8,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	8,000.00		8,000.00	
157	-	Stranded wire 50mm sq.	meters				0	0.00				0	0.00	60			60	41,200.00			0	0.00	60	720.00		41,200.00	
158	-	Stranded wire 8.0 mm sq.	box				0	0.00		1		1	9,500.00				0	0.00		1		1	9,500.00	2	9,500.00		19,000.00
159	-	Terminal lugs	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00	30			30	2,700.00			0	0.00	30	90.00		2,700.00	
160	-	Granular Chlorine	drums		45		45	355,500.00		45		45	355,500.00	45			45	355,500.00		45		45	355,500.00	180	7,900.00		1,422,000.00
161	-	Chlorine Dioxide 500ml sodium chlorite, 500ml phosphoric acid	pair		240		240	144,000.00		240		240	144,000.00	240			240	144,000.00		240		240	144,000.00	960	600.00		576,000.00
162	-	Reagent, free chlorine test, DPD 1 (250 test per box)	box				0	0.00		5		5	16,500.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	3,300.00		16,500.00	
163	-	Reagent, chlorine dioxide test, DPD glycine (250 test per box)	box				0	0.00		2		2	9,840.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	4,920.00		9,840.00	
164	-	Reagent, Iron MR (250 test per box)	box				0	0.00		1		1	22,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	22,000.00		22,000.00	
165	-	Reagent, Manganese IIR (250 test per box)	box				0	0.00		1		1	18,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	18,000.00		18,000.00	
166	-	Official Receipt (Continuous Form) Teller Material: Book paper 820 gsm Security features: with FID-ATP Quantity: 110,000 sheets (10boxes) Color: Full Color Size: 3 2/3" x 9 1/2" Printing Packings: 6,000 sheets x 1 ctn/box	sheets				0	0.00				0	0.00	120000			120000	240,000.00			0	0.00	120000	2.00	240,000.00		240,000.00
167	-	Check Booklets (100pcs/booklet)	booklets				0	0.00				0	0.00	30			30	18,000.00			0	0.00	30	600.00		18,000.00	
168	-	Forms: Service Order Forms	reams				0	0.00		200		200	40,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	200	200.00		40,000.00	
169	-	Tires 185R14C-102/100 P (L300)	piece		2		2	12,000.00				0	0.00	2			2	12,000.00			0	0.00	4	6,000.00		24,000.00	
170	-	Tires 265 x 65 R 17(H1 LUX)	piece		2		2	22,400.00				0	0.00	2			2	22,400.00			0	0.00	4	11,200.00		44,600.00	
171	-	Tires 265 x 75 R 16(H Lux)	piece		4		4	44,000.00				0	0.00	4			4	44,000.00			0	0.00	8	11,000.00		88,000.00	
172	-	Tire (Boom Truck)	piece		2		2	24,000.00				0	0.00	2			2	24,000.00			0	0.00	4	12,000.00		48,000.00	
173	-	Tire(NHR)	piece		2		2	20,000.00				0	0.00	2			2	20,000.00			0	0.00	4	10,000.00		40,000.00	
174	-	Tires(NHR)	piece		2		2	20,000.00				0	0.00	2			2	20,000.00			0	0.00	4	10,000.00		40,000.00	

No.	UNSPSC Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement																Total Quantity for the year	Price Catalogue	Total Amount for the year			
				Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1	Q1 AMOUNT	April	May	June	Q2	Q2 AMOUNT	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Q3 AMOUNT	Oct				Nov	Dec	Q4
175	-	Tires (Multicab)	piece		2		2	14,000.00				0	0.00	2		2	14,000.00				0	0.00	4	7,000.00	28,000.00
176	-	Battery, 12V, 35VAh, 38020RMF,maintenance free	pc		1		1	7,000.00				0	0.00	1		1	7,000.00				0	0.00	2	7,000.00	14,000.00
177	-	Battery 2 SMF Gold	pc		10		10	70,000.00				0	0.00	10		10	70,000.00				0	0.00	20	7,000.00	140,000.00
178	-	Battery 3 SMF Gold	pc		10		10	80,000.00				0	0.00	10		10	80,000.00				0	0.00	20	8,000.00	160,000.00
179	-	Interior tube 275 X 17	pcs		15		15	3,225.00				0	0.00	10		10	2,150.00				0	0.00	25	215.00	5,375.00
180	-	Interior tube 250 X 17	pcs		15		15	3,075.00				0	0.00	10		10	2,050.00				0	0.00	25	205.00	5,125.00
181	-	Interior tube 300 X 18	pcs		15		15	3,750.00				0	0.00	10		10	2,500.00				0	0.00	25	250.00	6,250.00
182	-	Battery 7L	pc		2		2	1,800.00				0	0.00	3		3	2,700.00				0	0.00	5	900.00	4,500.00
183	-	Battery 4L	pc		2		2	1,600.00				0	0.00	3		3	2,400.00				0	0.00	5	800.00	4,000.00
184	-	Tires (Motorcycle)	piece		10		10	10,000.00				0	0.00	10		10	10,000.00				0	0.00	20	1,000.00	20,000.00
185	-	Clutch Lining & Clutch Bosh	piece		8		8	4,800.00				0	0.00	7		7	4,200.00				0	0.00	15	600.00	9,000.00
186	-	Wheel Hub bearing	piece		10		10	2,000.00				0	0.00	10		10	2,000.00				0	0.00	20	200.00	4,000.00
187	-	Head light bulb	piece		5		5	600.00				0	0.00	5		5	600.00				0	0.00	10	120.00	1,200.00
188	-	Brake pads	piece		9		9	4,500.00				0	0.00	9		9	4,500.00				0	0.00	18	500.00	9,000.00
189	-	Clutch cable	piece		3		3	1,500.00				0	0.00	2		2	1,000.00				0	0.00	5	500.00	2,500.00
190	-	Stop light bulb	piece		5		5	150.00				0	0.00	5		5	150.00				0	0.00	10	30.00	300.00
191	-	Wiper	set		3		3	1,800.00				0	0.00	3		3	1,800.00				0	0.00	6	600.00	3,600.00
192	-	Brake Switch	piece		3		3	300.00				0	0.00	2		2	200.00				0	0.00	5	100.00	500.00
193	-	Starter Motor	piece		3		3	6,000.00				0	0.00	2		2	4,000.00				0	0.00	5	2,000.00	10,000.00
194	-	Bearing	piece		6		6	1,800.00				0	0.00	6		6	1,800.00				0	0.00	12	300.00	3,600.00
195	-	Engine oil 15w 40 gasoline	liters		25		25	10,000.00				0	0.00	20		20	8,000.00				0	0.00	45	400.00	18,000.00
196	-	Engine oil 15w 30 diesel 6 L. Per gallon	gallon		25		25	12,500.00				0	0.00	25		25	12,500.00				0	0.00	50	500.00	25,000.00
197	-	Air Cleaner,Filter	piece		1		1	2,700.00				0	0.00	2		2	5,400.00				0	0.00	3	2,700.00	8,100.00
198	-	Fuel Filter	piece		14		14	9,800.00				0	0.00	14		14	9,800.00				0	0.00	28	700.00	19,600.00
199	-	Oil Filter	piece		14		14	14,000.00				0	0.00	14		14	14,000.00				0	0.00	28	1,000.00	28,000.00
200	-	Drive Belt	piece		5		5	3,500.00				0	0.00	5		5	3,500.00				0	0.00	10	700.00	7,000.00
201	-	Starter Motor for portable genset & Vehicles	piece		3		3	22,500.00				0	0.00	3		3	22,500.00				0	0.00	6	7,500.00	45,000.00
202	-	Brake Shoe/ Toyota Hilux SEH336-SEH673/Truck NHR CR3281/Truck NWR CR3439/ BOOM TRUCK NQR DOL10/ L300 NF7485	Set		5		5	10,000.00				0	0.00	5		5	10,000.00				0	0.00	10	2,000.00	20,000.00
203	-	Fan Belt	piece		10		10	6,000.00				0	0.00	10		10	6,000.00				0	0.00	20	600.00	12,000.00
204	-	Fuel Water Separator	piece		0		0	0.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00				0	0.00	0	1,700.00	0.00
205	-	Gear Oil	liters		10		10	5,000.00				0	0.00	10		10	5,000.00				0	0.00	20	500.00	10,000.00
206	15121508	Transmission oil	liters		13		13	9,100.00				0	0.00	12		12	8,400.00				0	0.00	25	700.00	17,500.00
207	-	Brake fluid	liters		5		5	2,500.00				0	0.00	5		5	2,500.00				0	0.00	10	500.00	5,000.00
208	-	Miscellaneous	lot		1		1	30,000.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00				0	0.00	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
209	-	Oil Filter BF-339	piece		9		9	11,700.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00				0	0.00	9	1,300.00	11,700.00
210	-	Fuel Filter- DF-1260	piece		9		9	9,900.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00				0	0.00	9	1,100.00	9,900.00
211	-	Fuel Water Separator B908	piece		4		4	3,400.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00				0	0.00	4	850.00	3,400.00
212	-	Air Filter -AF4709	piece		9		9	25,200.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00				0	0.00	9	2,800.00	25,200.00
213	-	Oil Filter vlc-209	piece		9		9	6,300.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00				0	0.00	9	700.00	6,300.00
214	-	Fuel Filter Elements	piece		9		9	12,600.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00				0	0.00	9	1,400.00	12,600.00
215	-	Oil Filter vlc-101	piece		14		14	7,000.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00				0	0.00	14	500.00	7,000.00
216	-	Donaldson FuelFilter P550658	piece		5		5	8,500.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00				0	0.00	5	1,700.00	8,500.00
217	-	12W 30 Shell Synthetic Oil 6 liters	piece		70		70	146,160.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00				0	0.00	70	2,093.00	146,160.00
218	-	Air Filter	piece		10		10	32,000.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00				0	0.00	10	3,200.00	32,000.00
219	-	Radiator Coolant	liter		50		50	25,000.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00				0	0.00	50	500.00	25,000.00
220	-	Battery Switch	set		8		8	32,000.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00				0	0.00	8	4,000.00	32,000.00
221	-	Fuel container	pcs		10		10	2,100.00				0	0.00	0		0	0.00				0	0.00	10	210.00	2,100.00

No.	UNSPSC Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement																		Total Quantity for the year	Price Catalogue	Total Amount for the year		
				Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1	Q1 AMOUNT	April	May	June	Q2	Q2 AMOUNT	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Q3 AMOUNT	Oct	Nov	Dec				Q4	Q4 AMOUNT
222	-	GenSet, AVR	pcs		1		1	18,700.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	18,700.00	18,700.00
223	-	GenSet, oil pressure sensor	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00	5			5	25,000.00				0	0.00	5	5,000.00	25,000.00
224	-	Manual rotary fuel pump	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00	2			2	18,000.00				0	0.00	2	9,000.00	18,000.00
225	-	Trickle battery charger	set				0	0.00				0	0.00	1			1	18,000.00				0	0.00	1	18,000.00	18,000.00
226	-	Electric Stand Fan	unit				0	0.00			2	2	7,200.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2	3,600.00	7,200.00
227	-	Cellphone	unit				0	0.00			4	4	120,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	4	30,000.00	120,000.00
228	-	Portable Printer	unit				0	0.00			2	2	60,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2	30,000.00	60,000.00
229	-	Adding Machine-FCSD	unit				0	0.00			2	2	9,600.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2	4,800.00	9,600.00
230	-	Albay Sand	cu.m.		20		20	18,000.00	20			20	18,000.00	20			20	18,000.00	20			20	18,000.00	80	900.00	72,000.00
231	30121500	Asphalts	palls				0	0.00	100			100	194,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	100	1,045.00	104,500.00
232	-	Bolts/nuts 1/2 x 5 1/2" (full thread)standart with washer	pcs		40		40	2,800.00	40			40	2,800.00				0	0.00	20			20	1,400.00	100	70.00	7,000.00
233	-	Brass Ball Valve w/ locking 3/4"	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00	20			20	7,260.00				0	0.00	20	353.00	7,260.00
234	-	Brass Ball Valve w/ locking 1"	pcs		10		10	5,000.00	10			10	5,000.00	10			10	5,000.00	10			10	5,000.00	40	500.00	20,000.00
235	-	Brass Ball Valve w/ locking 1 1/2"	pcs		825		825	214,500.00	825			825	214,500.00	825			825	214,500.00	825			825	214,500.00	3300	250.00	825,000.00
236	-	Brass Ball Valve w/ locking 2"	pcs		10		10	25,000.00	10			10	25,000.00	10			10	25,000.00	10			10	25,000.00	40	2,500.00	100,000.00
237	-	Brass Faucet 1/2"	pcs		50		50	9,000.00	50			50	9,000.00	50			50	9,000.00	50			50	9,000.00	200	130.00	36,000.00
238	-	Brass Straight Coupling 1" single rubber	pcs		175		175	56,000.00	175			175	56,000.00	175			175	56,000.00	175			175	56,000.00	700	320.00	224,000.00
239	-	Brass Straight Coupling 1 1/2" single rubber	pcs		325		325	61,750.00	325			325	61,750.00	325			325	61,750.00	325			325	61,750.00	1300	190.00	247,000.00
240	-	Brass Straight Coupling 3/4" single rubber	pcs		525		525	141,750.00	525			525	141,750.00	525			525	141,750.00	525			525	141,750.00	2100	270.00	567,000.00
241	30111601	Cement	bags		210		210	63,000.00	210			210	63,000.00	210			210	63,000.00	210			210	63,000.00	840	300.00	252,000.00
242	-	CI Coupling Reducer 10" x 8"	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00	1			1	15,550.00				0	0.00	1	15,550.00	15,550.00
243	-	CI Coupling Reducer 4 x 3"	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00	1			1	4,020.00				0	0.00	1	4,020.00	4,020.00
244	-	CI Coupling Reducer 6 x 4"	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00	1			1	5,500.00				0	0.00	1	5,500.00	5,500.00
245	-	CI Coupling Reducer 8" x 6"	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00	1			1	1,020.00				0	0.00	1	1,020.00	1,020.00
246	-	CI Elbow 10 x 90°	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00	1			1	16,500.00				0	0.00	1	16,500.00	16,500.00
247	-	CI Elbow 2 x 90°	pcs		10		10	28,900.00				0	0.00	5			5	14,450.00	5			5	14,450.00	20	2,890.00	57,800.00
248	-	CI Elbow 3 x 90°	pcs		3		3	15,060.00	2			2	10,040.00	2			2	10,040.00	3			3	15,060.00	10	5,020.00	50,200.00
249	-	CI Elbow 4 x 90°	pcs		2		2	13,400.00	4			4	26,960.00	2			2	13,400.00	2			2	13,400.00	10	6,740.00	67,400.00
250	-	CI Elbow 6 x 45°	pcs		1		1	8,900.00	1			1	8,900.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2	8,900.00	17,800.00
251	-	CI Elbow 6 x 90°	pcs				0	0.00	2			2	19,800.00	2			2	19,800.00				0	0.00	4	9,900.00	39,600.00
252	-	CI Elbow 8 x 90°	pcs		1		1	16,120.00	1			1	16,120.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2	16,120.00	32,240.00
253	-	CI Gate Valve 2"	pcs		2		2	8,360.00	3			3	12,540.00	3			3	12,540.00	2			2	8,360.00	10	4,180.00	41,800.00
254	-	CI Gate Valve 3"	pcs		2		2	13,400.00	3			3	20,100.00	3			3	20,100.00	2			2	13,400.00	10	6,700.00	67,000.00
255	-	CI Gate Valve 4"	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2			2	17,800.00	2	8,900.00	17,800.00
256	-	CI Gate Valve 6"	pcs				0	0.00	4			4	44,200.00	2			2	22,100.00				0	0.00	6	11,050.00	66,300.00
257	-	CI Gate Valve 8"	pcs				0	0.00	2			2	28,600.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2	14,300.00	28,600.00
258	-	CI Saddle Clamp 10 x 1"	pcs				0	0.00	10			10	29,000.00	10			10	29,000.00				0	0.00	20	2,900.00	58,000.00
259	-	CI Saddle Clamp 10 x 3/4"	pcs				0	0.00	22			22	61,600.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	22	2,800.00	61,600.00
260	-	CI Saddle Clamp 12 x 1"	pcs				0	0.00	22			22	85,800.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	22	3,900.00	85,800.00
261	-	CI Saddle Clamp 12 x 3/4"	pcs				0	0.00	22			22	81,400.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	22	3,700.00	81,400.00
262	-	CI Saddle Clamp 2 x 1"	pcs		25		25	6,500.00				0	0.00	25			25	6,500.00				0	0.00	50	260.00	13,000.00
263	-	CI Saddle Clamp 2 x 3/4"	pcs		50		50	12,500.00	200			200	50,000.00				0	0.00	50			50	12,500.00	300	250.00	75,000.00
264	-	CI Saddle Clamp 3 x 1"	pcs		20		20	8,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	20	400.00	8,000.00
265	-	CI Saddle Clamp 3 x 3/4"	pcs		30		30	11,250.00	20			20	7,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	50	375.00	18,750.00
266	-	CI Saddle Clamp 4 x 1"	pcs				0	0.00	20			20	13,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	20	650.00	13,000.00
267	-	CI Saddle Clamp 4 x 3/4"	pcs				0	0.00	50			50	30,500.00	30			30	18,300.00				0	0.00	80	610.00	48,800.00
268	-	CI Saddle Clamp 6 x 1"	pcs				0	0.00	30			30	28,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	30	950.00	28,500.00

No.	UNSPSC Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement																		Total Quantity for the year	Price Catalogue	Total Amount for the year		
				Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1	Q1 AMOUNT	April	May	June	Q2	Q2 AMOUNT	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Q3 AMOUNT	Oct	Nov	Dec				Q4	Q4 AMOUNT
269	-	CI Saddle Clamp 6 x 3/4"	pcs		30		30	27,900.00				0	0.00	30			30	27,900.00			0	0.00	60	930.00	55,800.00	
270	-	CI Saddle Clamp 8 x 1"	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	10		10	12,700.00	10	1,270.00	12,700.00	
271	-	CI Saddle Clamp 8 x 3/4"	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	10		10	12,000.00	10	1,200.00	12,000.00	
272	-	CI Sleeve Type Coupling 10"	pcs				0	0.00	2			2	29,340.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	14,670.00	29,340.00	
273	-	CI Sleeve Type Coupling 12"	pcs				0	0.00	2			2	37,040.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	18,520.00	37,040.00	
274	-	CI Sleeve Type Coupling 2"	pcs		50		50	120,000.00				0	0.00	50			50	120,000.00			0	0.00	100	2,400.00	240,000.00	
275	-	CI Sleeve Type Coupling 3"	pcs		20		20	74,000.00				0	0.00	20			20	74,000.00			0	0.00	40	3,700.00	148,000.00	
276	-	CI Sleeve Type Coupling 4"	pcs		25		25	142,500.00				0	0.00	25			25	142,500.00			0	0.00	50	5,700.00	285,000.00	
277	-	CI Sleeve Type Coupling 6"	pcs		25		25	221,250.00				0	0.00	25			25	221,250.00			0	0.00	50	8,950.00	442,500.00	
278	-	CI Sleeve Type Coupling 8"	pcs		2		2	22,120.00	2			2	22,120.00	2			2	22,120.00	2		2	22,120.00	8	11,060.00	88,480.00	
279	-	CI Tee 2"Ø	pcs				0	0.00	1			1	2,900.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	2,900.00	2,900.00	
280	-	CI Tee 3"Ø	pcs				0	0.00	1			1	5,100.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	5,100.00	5,100.00	
281	-	CI Tee 4"Ø	pcs				0	0.00	1			1	6,500.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	
282	-	CI Tee 6"Ø	pcs				0	0.00	1			1	8,500.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	
283	-	CI Tee 8"Ø	pcs				0	0.00	1			1	15,760.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	15,760.00	15,760.00	
284	-	Comm'l Type Fire Hydrant Head 4"	pcs				0	0.00	2			2	50,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	25,000.00	50,000.00	
285	-	Container Bolt Lock Seal	pcs		1000		1000	50,000.00	1000			1000	50,000.00	1000			1000	50,000.00	1000		1000	50,000.00	4000	50.00	200,000.00	
286	-	Crushed Gravel	cu.m.		15		15	24,000.00	15			15	24,000.00	15			15	24,000.00	15		15	24,000.00	60	1,600.00	96,000.00	
287	-	Cutting Disc 4" (Street) Diamond	pcs		50		50	2,500.00	50			50	2,500.00	50			50	2,500.00	50		50	2,500.00	200	50.00	10,000.00	
288	-	G.I. Bushing Reducer 1 x 3/4" (standard)s-40	pcs		20		20	1,100.00	30			30	1,650.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	50	55.00	2,750.00	
289	-	G.I. Bushing Reducer 3/4 x 1/2" (standard)s-40	pcs		25		25	1,150.00	25			25	1,150.00	25			25	1,150.00	25		25	1,150.00	100	46.00	4,600.00	
290	-	G.I. Coupling 1" (standard)s-40	pcs		20		20	1,019.60				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	20	50.98	1,019.60	
291	-	G.I. Coupling 1/2" (standard)s-40	pcs				0	0.00	40			40	1,180.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	40	29.50	1,180.00	
292	-	G.I. Coupling 3/4" (standard)s-40	pcs				0	0.00	20			20	760.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	20	38.00	760.00	
293	-	G.I. Coupling Reducer 1 x 3/4" (standard)s-40	pcs				0	0.00	2			2	108.00	8			8	432.00			0	0.00	10	54.00	540.00	
294	-	G.I. Coupling Reducer 1/2" X 1/4" (standard)s-40	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00	20			20	620.00			0	0.00	20	31.00	620.00	
295	-	G.I. Coupling Reducer 2" X 1" (standard)s-40	pcs				0	0.00	4			4	520.00	6			6	780.00			0	0.00	10	130.00	1,300.00	
296	-	G.I. Coupling Reducer 3/4" X 1/2" (standard)s-40	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00	20			20	920.00			0	0.00	20	46.00	920.00	
297	-	G.I. Elbow 1" (standard)s-40	pcs		15		15	975.00	15			15	975.00	15			15	975.00	15		15	975.00	60	65.00	3,900.00	
298	-	G.I. Elbow 1/2 x 90° (standard)s-40	pcs		300		300	12,300.00	300			300	12,300.00	300			300	12,300.00	300		300	12,300.00	1200	41.00	49,200.00	
299	-	G.I. Elbow 2 x 90° (standard)s-40	pcs		20		20	3,300.00	20			20	3,300.00	20			20	3,300.00	20		20	3,300.00	80	165.00	13,200.00	
300	-	G.I. Elbow 3/4 x 90° (standard)s-40	pcs		525		525	29,400.00	525			525	29,400.00	525			525	29,400.00	525		525	29,400.00	2100	56.00	117,600.00	
301	-	G.I. End Cap 1/2" (standard)s-40	pcs		50		50	1,250.00	50			50	1,250.00	50			50	1,250.00	50		50	1,250.00	200	25.00	5,000.00	
302	-	G.I. End Cap 1" (standard)s-40	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00	20			20	841.50			0	0.00	20	42.08	841.50	
303	-	G.I. End Cap 3/4" (standard)s-40	pcs		100		100	3,050.00	100			100	3,050.00	100			100	3,050.00	100		100	3,050.00	400	30.63	12,320.00	
304	-	G.I. Pipe 1" (standard)s-40	pcs		3		3	7,500.00	3			3	7,500.00	3			3	7,500.00	3		3	7,500.00	12	2,500.00	30,000.00	
305	-	G.I. Pipe 1/2" (standard)s-40	pcs		38		38	45,600.00	38			38	45,600.00	38			38	45,600.00	38		38	45,600.00	152	1,200.00	182,400.00	
306	-	G.I. Pipe 2" (standard)s-40	pcs		1		1	3,500.00	1			1	3,500.00	1			1	3,500.00	1		1	3,500.00	4	3,500.00	14,000.00	
307	-	G.I. Pipe 3" (standard)s-40	pcs		1		1	5,100.00	1			1	5,100.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	5,100.00	10,200.00	
308	-	G.I. Pipe 3/4" (standard)s-40	pcs		305		31	62,525.00	31			31	62,525.00	31			31	62,525.00	31		31	62,525.00	122	2,650.00	250,100.00	
309	-	G.I. Plug 1/2" (standard)s-40	pcs		200		200	4,200.00	200			200	4,200.00	200			200	4,200.00	200		200	4,200.00	800	21.00	16,800.00	
310	-	G.I. Plug 3/4" (standard)s-40	pcs		200		200	5,900.00	200			200	5,900.00	200			200	5,900.00	200		200	5,900.00	800	29.50	23,600.00	
311	-	G.I. Straight Elbow 1" (standard)s-40	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	20		20	1,320.00	20	66.00	1,320.00	
312	-	G.I. Straight Elbow 1/2" (standard)s-40	pcs		325		325	14,300.00	325			325	14,300.00	325			325	14,300.00	325		325	14,300.00	1300	44.00	57,200.00	
313	-	G.I. Straight Elbow 3/4" (standard)s-40	pcs		25		25	1,450.00	25			25	1,450.00	25			25	1,450.00	25		25	1,450.00	100	58.00	5,800.00	
314	-	G.I. Tee 1" (standard)s-40	pcs				0	0.00	20			20	1,290.00	20			20	1,290.00			0	0.00	40	64.50	2,580.00	
315	-	G.I. Tee 1/2" (standard)s-40	pcs				0	0.00	20			20	790.00	20			20	790.00			0	0.00	40	39.50	1,580.00	

No.	UNSPSC Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement																	Total Quantity for the year	Price Catalogue	Total Amount for the year		
				Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1	Q1 AMOUNT	April	May	June	Q2	Q2 AMOUNT	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Q3 AMOUNT	Oct	Nov				Dec	Q4
316	-	G.I Tee 3/4" (standard) s-40	pcs				0	0.00	20			20	990.00	20			20	990.00			0	0.00	40	49.50	1,980.00
317	-	G.I Tee Reducer 1" x 1/2" (standard) s-40	pcs				0	0.00	20			20	1,980.00	20			20	1,980.00			0	0.00	40	99.00	3,960.00
318	-	G.I Tee Reducer 1" x 3/4" (standard) s-40	pcs		20		20	1,980.00	30			30	2,970.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	50	99.00	4,950.00
319	-	G.I Tee Reducer 3/4 x 1/2" (standard) s-40	pcs		20		20	1,280.00	30			30	1,020.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	50	64.00	3,200.00
320	-	Grinding Disc 4"	pcs		20		20	1,100.00	20			20	1,100.00	20			20	1,100.00	20		20	1,100.00	80	55.00	4,400.00
321	-	Hacksaw Blade	pcs		50		50	4,000.00	50			50	4,000.00	50			50	4,000.00	50		50	4,000.00	200	80.00	16,000.00
322	-	HDPE Pipe 1" (100 meter/roll)	rolls		6		6	31,800.00	6			6	31,800.00	6			6	31,800.00	6		6	31,800.00	24	5,300.00	127,200.00
323	-	HDPE Pipe 1/2" (300 meter/roll)	rolls		10		10	66,847.00	20			20	133,694.00	10			10	66,847.00	10		10	66,847.00	50	6,684.70	334,235.00
324	-	HDPE Pipe 3/4" (150 meter/roll)	rolls				0	0.00				0	0.00	10			10	57,940.00			0	0.00	10	5,794.00	57,940.00
325	-	HDPE Pipe 3/4" (150 meter/roll)	rolls		90		90	521,460.00				0	0.00	90			90	521,460.00			0	0.00	180	5,794.00	1,042,920.00
326	-	Lard	kg				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	5		5	550.00	5	110.00	550.00
327	-	Meter Seal	pcs		600		600	27,000.00	600			600	27,000.00	600			600	27,000.00	600		600	27,000.00	2400	45.00	108,000.00
328	-	Plastic Air Release Valve 1"	pcs		5		5	25,000.00				0	0.00	5			5	25,000.00			0	0.00	10	5,000.00	50,000.00
329	-	Plastic Air Release Valve 2"	pcs		5		5	60,000.00				0	0.00	5			5	60,000.00			0	0.00	10	12,000.00	120,000.00
330	-	Plastic Male Adaptor 1"	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	330.00	0.00
331	-	Plastic Male Adaptor 1/2"	pcs		50		50	6,800.00	50			50	6,800.00	50			50	6,800.00	50		50	6,800.00	200	136.00	27,200.00
332	-	Plastic Tee 1"	pcs		20		20	9,460.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	20	473.00	9,460.00
333	-	Plastic Tee 1/2"	pcs		50		50	14,300.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	50	286.00	14,300.00
334	-	Plastic Tee 3/4"	pcs		20		20	7,700.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	20	385.00	7,700.00
335	-	Plastic Union Coupling 1"	pcs		100		100	31,900.00	100			100	31,900.00	100			100	31,900.00	100		100	31,900.00	400	319.00	127,600.00
336	-	Plastic Union Coupling 1/2"	pcs		575		575	114,425.00	575			575	114,425.00	575			575	114,425.00	575		575	114,425.00	2300	199.00	457,700.00
337	-	Plastic Union Coupling 3/4"	pcs		600		600	148,500.00	600			600	148,500.00	600			600	148,500.00	600		600	148,500.00	2400	247.50	594,000.00
338	-	Pressure Gauge 3" stainless steel case, 3/8" NPT, lower mount	pcs				0	0.00	16			16	52,800.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	16	3,300.00	52,800.00
339	-	Reinforcing Steel Bar 10mm x 6m	pcs		3		3	660.00	3			3	660.00	3			3	660.00	3		3	660.00	12	220.00	2,640.00
340	-	Reinforcing Steel Bar 12mm x 6m	pcs		10		10	2,900.00	10			10	2,900.00	10			10	2,900.00	10		10	2,900.00	40	290.00	11,600.00
341	-	Reinforcing Steel Bar 16mm x 6m	pcs		5		5	2,480.00	5			5	2,480.00	5			5	2,480.00	5		5	2,480.00	20	496.00	9,920.00
342	-	Residential Type Fire Hydrant Head 3"	pcs				0	0.00	2			2	36,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	18,000.00	36,000.00
343	-	Rubber Saddle Clamp 1"0	pcs		100		100	1,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	100	15.00	1,500.00
344	-	Shovel pointed	pcs		5		5	1,500.00	5			5	1,500.00	5			5	1,500.00	5		5	1,500.00	20	308.00	6,900.00
345	-	Studbolt w/ Nut 1/2" x 12"0	pcs		12.5		13	562.50	13			13	562.50	13			13	562.50	13		13	562.50	50	45.00	2,250.00
346	-	Studbolt w/ Nut 1/2" x 12"0	pcs		5		5	275.00	5			5	275.00	5			5	275.00	5		5	275.00	20	55.00	1,100.00
347	-	Teflon Tape US	pcs		2000		2000	25,000.00	2000			2000	25,000.00	2000			2000	25,000.00	2000		2000	25,000.00	8000	12.50	100,000.00
348	-	uPVC Pipe 100mm x 6.0m (4") C-150	pcs				0	0.00	20			20	86,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	20	4,300.00	86,000.00
349	-	uPVC Pipe 150mm x 6.0m (6") C-150	pcs				0	0.00	20			20	114,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	20	5,700.00	114,000.00
350	-	uPVC Pipe 200mm x 6.0m (8") C-150	pcs				0	0.00	2			2	14,200.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	7,100.00	14,200.00
351	-	uPVC Pipe 250mm x 6.0m (10") C-150	pcs				0	0.00	2			2	19,800.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	9,900.00	19,800.00
352	-	uPVC Pipe 300mm x 6.0m (12") C-150	pcs				0	0.00	2			2	28,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	14,000.00	28,000.00
353	-	uPVC Pipe 63mm x 6.0m (2") C-150	pcs		10		10	10,000.00	10			10	10,000.00	10			10	10,000.00	10		10	10,000.00	40	1,000.00	40,000.00
354	-	uPVC Pipe 75mm x 6.0 m (3") C-150	pcs		10		10	20,500.00	10			10	20,500.00	10			10	20,500.00	10		10	20,500.00	40	2,050.00	82,000.00
355	-	uPVC Rubber Gasket 2"0(for mollex brand upvc)	pcs				0	0.00	50			50	3,500.00	50			50	3,500.00			0	0.00	100	70.00	7,000.00
356	-	uPVC Rubber Gasket 3"0 (for mollex brand upvc)	pcs				0	0.00	50			50	8,500.00	50			50	8,500.00			0	0.00	100	170.00	17,000.00
357	-	uPVC Rubber Gasket 4"0 (for mollex brand upvc)	pcs				0	0.00	50			50	10,500.00	50			50	10,500.00			0	0.00	100	210.00	21,000.00
358	-	uPVC Rubber Gasket 6"0(for mollex brand upvc)	pcs				0	0.00	50			50	12,000.00	50			50	12,000.00			0	0.00	100	240.00	24,000.00
359	-	uPVC Rubber Gasket 8"0(for mollex brand upvc)	pcs				0	0.00	50			50	14,500.00	50			50	14,500.00			0	0.00	100	290.00	29,000.00
360	-	Valve Box Cover "	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	1,200.00	0.00
361	-	Warning Tape,2" x 100m	roll		10		10	3,500.00	10			10	3,500.00	10			10	3,500.00	10		10	3,500.00	40	350.00	14,000.00
362	-	Warning Tape,2" x 300m	roll		0		0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0		0	0.00	0	800.00	0.00

